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May 2019April 1, 2019 - 
April 7, 2019
Monday, April 1

9:30am - 12:30pm Bureau Budget Work Sessions
3:00pm - 5:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation
3:30pm - 4:00pm Meeting: Senator Burdick
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Wednesday, April 3
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting: Brendan Finn, Office of the Governor
1:00pm - 3:00pm Housing Judiciary Committee
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, April 5

Tuesday, April 2
8:00am - 10:00am Senate Judiciary Committee
8:00am - 8:30am Meeting: Representative Findley 
9:00am - 9:15am Meeting: Representative Power
1:00pm - 3:00pm House Judiciary Committee
3:30pm - 3:50pm Meeting: Chris Warner, Portland Bureau of Transportation

Thursday, April 4
7:30am - 9:30am Portland Freight Committee
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting: Martha Pellegrino & Laura John
11:30am - 1:00pm Bureau Directors Meeting
1:00pm - 3:00pm House Judiciary Committee

Saturday, April 6
10:00am - 12:00pm Event: Outer Powell Transportation Project Groundbreaking 
Ceremony

Sunday, April 7
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May 2019April 8, 2019 - 
April 14, 2019
Monday, April 8

8:00am - 10:00am House Business & Labor Committee
12:00pm - 1:00pm City Lobby Meeting
12:45pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Amy Joyce, Oregon Department of Transportation
1:00pm - 3:00pm House Judiciary Committee
5:00pm - 7:00pm Senate Environment & Natural Resources

Wednesday, April 10
8:30am - 9:00am Meeting: Representative Witt
9:30am - 10:00am Meeting: Berk Nelson
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting: Commissioner Fritz

Friday, April 12
8:30am - 9:00am Meeting: Brendan Finn, Office of Governor Brown
12:00pm - 1:15pm City Club Friday Forum

Tuesday, April 9
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Representative Keny-Guyer; Organizing People / Activating 
Leaders; Oregon Department of Transportation; Metro; Asian Pacific American Network of 
Oregon
5:15pm - 5:30pm Phone Call: Kimberly  Branam, Executive Director, Prosper Portland

Thursday, April 11
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting: Ulsan Delegation
10:00am - 10:45am Meeting: Jennifer Hubbert
3:45pm - 4:00pm Meeting: Representative Power

Saturday, April 13

Sunday, April 14
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May 2019April 15, 2019 - 
April 21, 2019
Monday, April 15

12:15pm - 12:45pm Meeting: Representative McLain
3:00pm - 5:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Wednesday, April 17
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting: Chris Warner, Portland Bureau of Transportation (PBOT) & 
Representative McKeown
9:30am - 10:00am Meeting: Chris Warner, PBOT & Senator Beyer's Office
10:30am - 11:00am Meeting: Chris Warner, PBOT; Kris Strickler & Lindsay Baker, Oregon 
Department of Transportation
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, April 19
12:00pm - 1:15pm City Club Friday Forum

Tuesday, April 16
9:00am - 4:30pm Results Based Accountability, Equity Training

Thursday, April 18
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Uber, Lyft, City of Eugene, League of Oregon Cities
10:15am - 10:45am Meeting: Brenda Frank, Portland Rose Festival

Saturday, April 20

Sunday, April 21
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May 2019April 22, 2019 - 
April 28, 2019
Monday, April 22

12:00pm - 1:00pm City Lobby Meeting
1:00pm - 3:00pm Senate Committe on Rules
2:30pm - 3:00pm Meeting: Oregon Department of Transportation
3:00pm - 5:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation
3:00pm - 5:00pm Senate Committee on Housing
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Wednesday, April 24
9:00am - 10:00am Meeting: Senator Burdick
2:00pm - 2:15pm Meeting: Martha Pellegrino
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting: Verde
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, April 26
9:00am - 9:30am Phone Call: Jeff Miller
1:00pm - 3:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction
3:00pm - 4:00pm Phone Call: Representative Nosse

Tuesday, April 23
10:00am - 3:30pm Interview Panel
4:00pm - 5:00pm MEET: Mayor Wheeler, Chair Kafoury, Andrea Durbin, Tracy Reeve, 
President Peterson, Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission

Thursday, April 25
10:00am - 10:30am Phone Call: Rich Bruer
2:00pm - 2:30pm Phone Call: Tara Veazey
2:30pm - 3:30pm Meeting: Tom Rinehart
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting: Commissioner Eudaly

Saturday, April 27

Sunday, April 28
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April 2019
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
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May 2019April 29, 2019 - 
May 5, 2019
Monday, April 29

9:00am - 9:30am Meeting: Oregon Department of Transportation
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: City of Eugene
4:30pm - 7:00pm Attend: Mayor Wheeler's State of the City Address

Wednesday, May 1
2:15pm - 2:30pm Meeting: Representative Nosse
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, May 3
9:30am - 10:00am Meetign: Senator Taylor
1:00pm - 3:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meeting: Kristina Narayan, Office of Speaker Kotek

Tuesday, April 30
9:30am - 11:30am Council Work Session: Spring Budget Monitoring Process & Budget 
Kick-off

Thursday, May 2
9:15am - 10:15am Meeting: Canadian Delegation
11:30am - 1:00pm Bureau Directors Meeting

Saturday, May 4

Sunday, May 5
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June 2019May 6, 2019 - 
May 12, 2019
Monday, May 6

11:30am - 12:45pm Meeting/Lunch: Oregon Transportation Forum 
4:30pm - 4:40pm Representative Barker
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Wednesday, May 8
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, May 10
11:00am - 11:30am Informational Interview
1:00pm - 3:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon

Tuesday, May 7
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting: Greater Rose Quarter Coordination Group
4:30pm - 5:00pm Meeting: Portland Bureau of Transportation

Thursday, May 9
9:00am - 9:45am Meeting: State Department Office of Foreign Missions
10:30am - 11:00am Meeting: Mayor Wheeler
4:00pm - 5:00pm Meeting: Office of Management and Finance

Saturday, May 11

Sunday, May 12
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June 2019May 13, 2019 - 
May 19, 2019
Monday, May 13

8:30am - 11:00am House Revenue Committee
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: City of Eugene
3:00pm - 5:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Wednesday, May 15
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, May 17
1:00pm - 3:00pm Joint Committee on Carbon Reduction

Tuesday, May 14
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Portland Bureau of Transportation
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting: Metro

Thursday, May 16
9:15am - 9:45am Meeting: Andrea Durbin
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting: Detective Resch, Portland Police Bureau
12:30pm - 1:00pm Informational Interview

Saturday, May 18
1:00pm - 3:00pm Annual Salmon Event, Fish Ceremony, Confederated Tribes of the Grand 
Ronde

Sunday, May 19
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June 2019May 20, 2019 - 
May 26, 2019
Monday, May 20

10:00am - 10:30am Meeting: Randy Tucker, Ivo Trummer, Niki Terzieff
12:00pm - 1:00pm City Lobby Meeting
3:00pm - 5:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Wednesday, May 22
9:30am - 12:30pm Results Based Accountability, Equity Training
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Committee on Transportation

Friday, May 24

Tuesday, May 21

Thursday, May 23
11:00am - 12:00pm Representative Rayfield Floor Pull
2:00pm - 3:00pm Phone Call: Bureau of Indian Affairs
6:30pm - 8:30pm Event: Portland Suzhou Sister City Association's 2019 Evening Under the 
Stars Gala

Saturday, May 25

Sunday, May 26
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June 2019May 27, 2019 - 
June 2, 2019
Monday, May 27

Holiday: Memorial Day

Wednesday, May 29
3:15pm - 3:45pm Meeting: Representative Nosse's Office

Friday, May 31
7:00am - 9:00am Attend: Oregon Health Forum: Homelessness - Where Do We Go From 
Here? 

Tuesday, May 28
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Portland Bureau of Transportation
10:00am - 11:00am Representative Rayfield

Thursday, May 30
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Tom Rinehart, Chris Warner, Shannon Callahan, Kimberly 
Branam, Adena Long, Jennifer Cooperman, Ryan Gillespie
4:30pm - 4:45pm Meeting: Representative Power

Saturday, June 1

Sunday, June 2
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July 2019June 3, 2019 - 
June 9, 2019
Monday, June 3

11:30am - 12:45pm Attend: Oregon Transportation Forum

Wednesday, June 5
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Water Bureau
5:00pm - 7:00pm Joint Ways and Means Subcommittee on Natural Resources

Friday, June 7
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting: Kaohsiung Delegation
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Ulsan Delegation
3:30pm - 4:30pm Event: Sapporo Sister City Rose Bed Dedication
6:00pm - 8:00pm Event: Japanese Garden Reception

Tuesday, June 4
9:30am - 11:30am City Council: Southwest Corridor Work Session

Thursday, June 6
9:15am - 9:30am Meeting: Mayor Katsuhiro Akimoto, Sapporo, Japan & Mayor Wheeler
11:30am - 1:00pm Meeting: Bureau Directors
12:30pm - 2:00pm Event: Sister Cities Annual Reception
2:00pm - 3:00pm City Council: Sister Cities Annual Report
4:30pm - 5:30pm Event: Sapporo Bell Dedication

Saturday, June 8
9:15am - 10:00am Event: Rose Festival Breakfast
10:00am - 1:00pm March: Rose Festival Spirit Casino Grand Floral Parade
1:00pm - 2:00pm Event: Oregon Mayors Lunch

Sunday, June 9
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July 2019June 10, 2019 - 
June 16, 2019
Monday, June 10

12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: City of Eugene

Wednesday, June 12
12:00pm - 1:00pm Joint Ways and Means Committee

Friday, June 14
9:00am - 4:30pm Results Based Accountability, Equity Training

Tuesday, June 11
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Portland Bureau of Transportation
9:15am - 10:00am Meeting: Adena Long, Portland Parks & Recreation
11:30am - 12:00pm Meeting: Jane Stackhouse & Commissioner Hardesty
6:00pm - 7:30pm Event: Pride Northwest Kick Off Celebration 

Thursday, June 13

Saturday, June 15

Sunday, June 16
10:30am - 12:00pm March: Portland Pride Parade
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July 2019June 17, 2019 - 
June 23, 2019
Monday, June 17

12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: City Lobby Group

Wednesday, June 19
4:30pm - 5:00pm Informational Interview

Friday, June 21
10:30am - 11:00am Informational Interview
11:00am - 11:30am Phone Call: Marty Carty
6:30pm - 7:30pm Event: Sine Die Celebration

Tuesday, June 18
9:00am - 9:30am Phone Call: Prosper Portland
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Lobby Group Weekly

Thursday, June 20
7:00am - 8:00am Phone Call: Grand Ronde
9:00am - 10:00am Meeting: Portland Housing Bureau
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting: Commissioner Fritz
1:45pm - 2:00pm Informational Interview

Saturday, June 22

Sunday, June 23
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July 2019June 24, 2019 - 
June 30, 2019
Monday, June 24

Wednesday, June 26
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting: Vicki Cram & Commissioner Hardesty's Office
9:30am - 10:00am Meeting: Vicki Cram & Mayor Wheeler's Office
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting: Vicki Cram, Portland Housing Bureau & Joint Office of 
Homeless Services
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting: Vicki Cram & Bureau of Planning & Sustainability

Friday, June 28
1:00pm - 1:15pm Informational Interview

Tuesday, June 25
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting: Portland Bureau of Transportation
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting: Hiroshi Furusawa
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting: Lobby Group Weekly

Thursday, June 27

Saturday, June 29

Sunday, June 30


